OP \$115.00 155240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T Bank		08/31/2018	National Banking Association: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LC Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue #1035	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Crowley Chemical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue #1035	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Crowley Tar Products Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue #1035	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	
Name:	Crowley Real Estate LLC	
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue #1035	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	
Name:	Rusmar Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue #1035	
City:	New York	

State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Rusmar Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue #1035	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Rusmar Incorporated	
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue #1035	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1552408	RUSMAR FOAM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4415209	RUSFOAM
Registration Number:	2775769	VIPLEX
Registration Number:	1754724	VYCEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Venisa Dark

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54237.22_LaddRobin	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark	
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2018 08 31 Notice of Release of Security Interest from MT Bank to LC Group and Crowley#page1.tif source=2018 08 31 Notice of Release of Security Interest from MT Bank to LC Group and Crowley#page2.tif source=2018 08 31 Notice of Release of Security Interest from MT Bank to LC Group and Crowley#page3.tif source=2018 08 31 Notice of Release of Security Interest from MT Bank to LC Group and Crowley#page4.tif

source=2018 08 31 Notice of Release of Security Interest from MT Bank to LC Group and Crowley#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS ("Notice of Release"), effective as of <u>hugust 3/</u>, 2018, is made by M&T BANK, a New York banking corporation, ("Administrative Agent"). Unless otherwise expressly indicated, all capitalized terms used, but not defined, in this Notice of Release have the meanings indicated in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, LC GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, CROWLEY CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation, CROWLEY TAR PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation, CROWLEY REAL ESTATE LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, RUSMAR SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, RUSMAR HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and RUSMAR INCOPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation, collectively, the "Grantors"), made that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, effective as of May 15, 2015, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 20, 2015 at Reel 035677, Frame 0637, whereby each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, the Patent Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral, including, without limitation, each patent, trademark, and copyright listed on Schedules A, B, and C, respectively, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to release the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the security interests and liens on the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral granted to Administrative Agent pursuant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. For valuable consideration, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and any and all mortgages, liens and security interests in the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, in each case without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of Administrative Agent in such Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral, and Copyright Collateral pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Administrative Agent authorizes this Notice of Release to be recorded with the USPTO, U.S. Copyright Office, Australian patent office, and any other domestic and foreign agencies or offices.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

M&T BANK,

as Administrative Agent

By: Kniste of Saraw Name: Kristed Johannow Title: Group Vice President

REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0182

SCHEDULE A - Patents

Grantor	Patent	Country	Application #/ Patent #	App. Filing Date / Reg. Date
Rusmar Incorporated	Method & apparatus for applying rock dust to a mine wall	ÜSA	13/736,112 10,071,269	1/8/2013 9/11/2018
Rusmar Incorporated	Method & apparatus for applying rock dust to a mine wall	Australia	2013206774	7/10/2013
Rusmar Incorporated	Method & apparatus for applying rock dust to a mine wall	USA	14/062,148 9,228,435	10/24/2013 1/5/2016
Rusmar Incorporated	Method & apparatus for applying rock dust to a mine wall	Australia	2013260690	11/20/2013
Rusmar Incorporated	Process for applying rock dust to a mine wall	Australia	2013260691	11/20/2013

SCHEDULE B - Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Country	Registration No.	Reg./App. Date
Rusmar Incorporated	Rusmar Foam	USA	1552408	11/14/1988 8/22/1989
Rusmar Incorporated	Technology RusFoam	USA	4415209	2/21/2011
-				10/8/2013
Crowley Chemical Company, Inc.	Viplex	USA	2775769	11/21/2002 10/21/2003
Crowley Chemical Company, Inc.	Vycel	USA	1754724	6/15/1992 3/2/1993

SCHEDULE C - Copyrights

Grantor	Copyright	Application # or Reg#	Application Date or Filing Date
Rusmar Incorporated	Rusmar Website	TX 4-958-939	3/29/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 09/04/2018